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Dear Ms. Pearson,

The purpose of this letter is to explain the circumstances surrounding incident that occurred on January
20, 2021.

Our crews were excavating for a storm drain on Tacoma Avenue South when the unmarked 2" gas line
was struck.

Locates were called in for 5 South “G” Street but a lateral line off the main was not located.

T. Barger Dirtworks typically has 6 or more large projects going on at one time so we take our locates and
calls to refresh locates seriously. | have enclosed for your review copies of locates for this project.

We currently are in discussions with Rodel Pagulayan at PSE regarding this matter and hope you will
consider all this information when making a final decision.

Respectfully,

o (Spge—
Tim Barger
T. Barger Dirtworks



N Service Date: May 5, 2021

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

NOTICE OF PENALTIES INCURRED AND DUE
FOR VIOLATIONS OF LAWS AND RULES

PENALTY ASSESSMENT: DG-210256
PENALTY AMOUNT: §1,000
SERVICE VIA EMAIL Investigation #8351
UBI: 602-812-806
T Barger Dirtworks, LLC
PO Box 1561
Buckley, WA 98321
Tim(@TBarger.com

The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) believes that T Barger
Dirtworks, LLC, (T Barger or Company) has violated Revised Code of Washington (RCW)
19.122.055(1)(a) by failing to notify one-number locator service before beginning excavation.
RCW 9.122.055(1)(a) states, in part, that excavators who fail to notify a one-number locator
service and cause damage to an underground gas facility are subject to a civil penalty of not more
than $10,000 for each violation.

The Commission reviewed findings and recommendations made by Commission staff (Staff) and
hereby notifies you that it is assessing a $1,000 penalty against you on the following grounds:

On January 20, 2021, T Barger was excavating at 20 Tacoma Ave. S., Tacoma,
Washington. The Company was digging for a sewer when it struck a 2” PSE gas line. The
Damage Information Reporting Tool report submitted by PSE on February 27, 2021,
indicates the Company was digging for sewer outside the scope of the locate ticket.

Staff conducted an investigation that included reviewing damage reports, investigation
reports, and the One-Call Ticket database. Staff attempted to contact T Barger seeking
further information or documentation but, as of the date of this Notice, Staff has not
received any additional information regarding the facts in this case. The documents
reviewed identified a natural gas event that involved T Barger damaging a natural gas line
while excavating without a valid locate ticket. Because T Barger failed to respond, Staff
was unable to determine whether these violations were intentional, or if additional
mitigating factors existed that may warrant t the Commission suspending or waiving a
portion of the penalty.

The Company has not been penalized by the Commission before and Dig Safe training was
not available in 2020. Based on these reasons, Staff recommends the Commission assess a
$1,000 penalty for one violation of RCW 9.122.055(1)(a) with the option to suspend for
one year, and then waive, the $1,000 penalty subject to the conditions that: (1) the
Company complete Dig Safe Training provided through the National Utility Contractors
Association (NUCA) within 90 days and (2) the Company must not commit any further
violations of RCW 19.122 within 12 months of the date of this Notice.



PENALTY ASSESSMENT DG-200470 PAGE 2

The Commission agrees with Staff’s recommendation and assesses a penalty of $1,000, with an
offer to suspend, and ultimately waive, the penalty subject to the conditions above.

These facts, if not contested or if proved at a hearing and not rebutted or explained, are sufficient
to support the penalty assessment.

Your penalty is due and payable now. If you believe the violation did not occur, you may deny
committing the violation and contest the penalty through evidence presented at a hearing or in
writing. Or, if there is a reason for the violation that you believe should excuse you from the
penalty, you may ask for mitigation (reduction) of the penalty through evidence presented at a
hearing or in writing. The Commission will grant a request for hearing only if material issues of
law or fact require consideration of evidence and resolution in a hearing. Any request to contest
the violation or for mitigation of the penalty must include a written statement of the reasons
supporting that request. Failure to provide such a statement will result in denial of the request. See
RCW 81.04.405.

If you properly present your request for a hearing and the Commission grants that request, the
Commission will review the evidence supporting your dispute of the violation or application for
mitigation in a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding before an administrative law judge. The
administrative law judge will consider the evidence and will notify you of their decision.

You must act within 15 days after receiving this notice to do one of the following:

Pay the $1,000 penalty amount due; or
e Notify the Commission that you accept the offer to suspend the $1,000 penalty amount
subject to the following conditions:
o T Barger management and field crew responsible for excavation complete NUCA
Dig Safe Training (https://utc-9183.quickbase.com/db/bpkt6vndh) within 90 days
of service of this Notice; and
o The Company must submit documentation of that attendance to the Commission
within five (5) days of attending training; and
o T Barger must not commit any additional violations of RCW 19.122 within 12
months of the date of this Notice; or
o Request a hearing to contest the occurrence of the violation; or
e Request mitigation to reduce the amount of the penalty.

Please indicate your selection on the enclosed form and send it to the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington 98504-7250, within
FIFTEEN (15) days after you receive this notice.

If you do not act within 15 days, the Commission may refer this matter to the Office of the
Attorney General for collection. The Commission may then sue you to collect the penalty.

DATED at Lacey, Washington, and effective May 5, 2021.

/s/Rayne Pearson
RAYNE PEARSON
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Director, Administrative Law Division



WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
PENALTY ASSESSMENT DG 210256, Investigation #8351

PLEASE NOTE: You must complete and sign this document and send it to the Commission within
15 days after you receive the penalty assessment. Use additional paper if needed.

I have read and understand RCW 9A.72.020 (printed below), which states that making false
statements under oath is a class B felony. I am over the age of 18, am competent to testify to the
matters set forth below and I have personal knowledge of those matters. I hereby make, under oath, the
following statements:

[]1L

o

OR

OR

Payment of penalty. I admit that the violation occurred and enclose $1,000 in payment of
the penalty.

Accept the Conditions. I admit that the violation occurred, and I also accept
the Commission’s offer to suspend, and ultimately waive, the $1,000 penalty amount subject
to the following conditions:
o T Barger Dirtworks, LLC supervisors and applicable field
staff must attend dig safe training provided through NUCA within 90 days of the
date of this Notice; and
o T Barger Dirtworks LL.C must submit documentation of that
attendance to the Commission within five (5) days of attending the
training; and
o T Barger Dirtworks LLC must not commit any additional violations of
RCW 19.122 within twelve (12) months of the date of this Notice.

Contest the violation. I believe that the alleged violation did not occur for the reasons I
describe below (if you do not include reasons supporting your contest here, your
request will be denied):

[ 1 a) _Iask for ahearing to present evidence on the information I provide above to an
administrative law judge for a decision.
[W'b) Iask for a Commission decision based solely on the information I provide above.

Request mitigation. I admit the violation, but I believe that the penalty should be reduced
for the reasons set out below (if you do not include reasons supporting your application
here, your request will be denied):

[ 1 a) Iask forahearing to present evidence on the information 1 provide above to an

administrative law judge for a decision.
[ 'ﬂ)) I ask for a Commission decision based solely on the information I provide above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing,
including information I have presented on any attachments, is true and correct.



Dated: [Month/Day/Year}], at [City, State]

Name of Respondent (Company) — please print Signature of Applicant

RCW 9A.72.020:

“Perjury in the first degree. (1) A person is guilty of perjury in the first degree if in any official
proceeding he makes a materially false statement which he knows to be false under an oath required or
authorized by law. (2) Knowledge of the materiality of the statement is not an element of this crime,
and the actor’s mistaken belief that his statement was not material is not a defense to a prosecution
under this section. (3) Perjury in the first degree is a class B felony.”



Gowvd Afternoon

We are looking into in incident of an alleged violation of WA State Dig Law by T Barger Dirtworks, on 1-20-21
at 20 Tacoma Ave S, Tacoma WA. It is alleged damage was caused to a PSE natural gas line and T Barger
Dirtworks did not have a valid locate ticket to be digging. Do you have any information or documentation
you would like us to review as part of this investigation?

Thank you

Joice Hagen

State of Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Compliance Investigator, Pipeline Safety Damage Prevention Program
Joice.Hagen@utc.wa.gov

0: (360) 664-1321 M: (360) 742-4357

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Fwd: UTC Investigation Dig Law
From: "T Barger Dirtworks, LLC" <Tim@TBarger.com>
Date: Fri, Apr 16, 2021 11:19 am

Mark Craig <mark@tbarger.com>, Scott Fierst T Barger <scott@tbarger.com>, Rick Fardig

To: <dirtpirate6802@aol.com>

Tim Barger
TBarger Dirtworks
253-606-8755

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hagen, Joice (UTC)" <joice.hagen@utc.wa.gov>
Date: April 15, 2021 at 1:40:54 PM PDT

To: "Tim@TBarger.com” <Tim@TBarger.com>

Subject: UTC Investigation Dig Law
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Ticket: 21124675
wa@occinc.com

Subject:
From:
Date:
To: scott@tbarger.com

Fri, Mar 26, 2021 4:24 pm

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

Washington Ticket#:
Update Of Tkt No:
Transmit Date:
Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:

Company:
Contact Name:
Alt. Contact:

| Best Time:
Address:
Caller Email:

Type of Work:
Work Being Done For:

| County:

Place:

Address / Street:
Nearest Intersection:

Location of Work:

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 05/10/2021 4:30 PM .

21124675 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
21064574
3/26/21 Time: 4:24 PM
3/26/21 Time: 4:24 PM
3/31/21 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
Fax:
PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
NEW CONSTRUCTION
RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
PIERCE State:
TACOMA
58GST
S1ST ST

| MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD

Remarks:

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDT TICKET - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

| Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:

‘ Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1

| Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2638607 Lon: -122.4485348 SE Lat:

| Members Notified
District Company Marking Concerns
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592
PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140
RCONO1 RAINIER CONNECT NORTH (253)262-3211
TACDPWO01  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287
TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398
TACPWR0O1  TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON NE CORNER OF ABV INTER

32
32-SE-NE

47.2627007

Customer Service

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(360)832-6161
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600

UPDATE

Type: CALL

CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
(253) 279-5102

WA

Lon: -122.4473516

Repair
(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)262-3211
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982 :



TACSEW01 TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities

., Please click on the following link to verify and confirm that the area covered represents the correct and complete work site area.
Link To Map for C_EMAIL

. I the area covered is incomplete or inaccurate, it is your responsibility to notify the center immediately to update and correct the
locate. Failure to do so could result in a delay or an incomplete utility locate.

* Any other utilities or notification centers not listed, you will need to contact separately.

Did you know that you can submit your tickets online?
- Eliminate hold times.
. -Immediately receive a ticket number.
- View, Search, Update, Duplicate, and Print tickets.
Click the link below to Register for ITIC and start submitting your tickets on line today!
Washington ITIC

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Ticket: 21064574
From: wa@occinc.com
Date: Fri, Feb 19, 2021 12:21 pm
To: scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

| ***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL™*

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 04/05/2021 12:30 PM

Washington Ticket#: 21064574 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS UPDATE
Update Of Tkt No: 21015024
Transmit Date: 2/19/21 Time: 12:21 PM
| Original Call Date: 2/19/21 Time: 12:20 PM Type: CALL
Work to Begin Date: 2/24/21 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
Company: T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type: CONTRACTOR
Contact Name: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
Alt. Contact: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
Best Time: Fax:
Address: PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
Caller Email: scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Work Being Done For: RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
County: PIERCE State: WA
Place: TACOMA
Address / Street: 5SGST
Nearest Intersection: S 1ST ST

Location of Work:

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON NE CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD

Remarks:
AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDT TICKET - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32

Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32-SE-NE

Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1

Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2638607 Lon: -122.4485348 SE Lat: 47.2627007 Lon: -122.4473516
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns Customer Service Repair

CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592 (800)934-6489 (855)537-6296

PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773

QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140 {(800)283-4237 (800)573-1311

RCONO1 RAINIER CONNECT NORTH (253)262-3211 (360)832-6161 (253)262-3211

TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287

TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398 (253)502-8344 (253)502-8344



| TACPWR0O1 TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263 (253)502-8600 (253)383-0982
TACSEW01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities

Please click on the following link to verify and confirm that the area covered represents the correct and complete work site area.
Link To Map for C_ EMAIL

If the area covered is incomplete or inaccurate, it is your responsibility to notify the center immediately to update and correct the
locate. Failure to do so could result in a delay or an incomplete utility locate.

*  Any other utilities or notification centers not listed, you will need to contact separately.

Did you know that you can submit your tickets online?

- Eliminate hold times.
. - Immediately receive a ticket number.

- View, Search, Update, Duplicate, and Print tickets.

Click the link below to Register for ITIC and start submitting your tickets on line today!
Washington ITIC

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Ticket: 21015024
wa@occinc.com

Wed, Jan 13, 2021 1:18 pm
scott@tbarger.com

Subject:
From:
Date:
To:

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL**

| This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 02/27/2021 1:30 PM .

Washington Ticket#: 21015024 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS UPDATE
Update Of Tkt No: 20511567
| Transmit Date: 1/13/21 Time: 1:18 PM
i Original Call Date: 1/13/21 Time: 1:18 PM Type: CALL
| Work to Begin Date: 1/16/21 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
Company: T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type: CONTRACTOR
Contact Name: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
Alt. Contact: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
Best Time: Fax:
Address: PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 88321
Caller Email: scott@tbarger.com
' Dig Site Information
Type of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Work Being Done For: RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
County: PIERCE State: WA
Place: TACOMA
Address / Street: §SGST
Nearest Intersection: S1STST
Location of Work:
EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON NE CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD
Remarks:
AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.
Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32-SE-NE
| Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2641235 Lon: -122.4488389 SE Lat: 47.2625558 Lon: -122.4472524
Members Notified
District Company Marking Concerns Customer Service Repair
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592 (800)934-6489 (855)537-6296
PUGGO07 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-8140 (800)283-4237 (800)573-1311

| RCONO1 RAINIER CONNECT NORTH

| TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG

| TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT
TACPWR0O1  TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK

(263)262-3211
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8398
(253)502-8263

(360)832-6161
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600

(253)262-3211
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982




TACSEW01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities

Please click on the following link to verify and confirm that the area covered represents the correct and complete work site area.
Link To Map for C_EMAIL

. Ifthe area covered is incomplete or inaccurate, it is your responsibility to notify the center immediately to update and correct the
locate. Failure to do so could result in a delay or an incomplete utility locate.

* Any other utilities or notification centers not listed, you will need to contact separately.

Did you know that you can submit your tickets online?
- Eliminate hold times.
. - Immediately receive a ticket number.
- View, Search, Update, Duplicate, and Print tickets.
Click the link below to Register for ITIC and start submitting your tickets on line today!
Washington ITIC

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Ticket: 20511567
From: wa@occinc.com
Date: Wed, Dec 02, 2020 1:39 pm

To: scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

| ***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 01/16/2021 1:45 PM .

Washington Ticket#:
Update Of Tkt No:
Transmit Date:
Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:

Company:
Contact Name:
Alt. Contact:
Best Time:
Address:
Caller Email:

Type of Work:
Work Being Done For:

County:

Place:

Address / Street:
Nearest Intersection:

Location of Work:

20511567 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
20460741
12/02/20 Time: 1:39 PM
12/02/20 Time: 1:37 PM
12/05/20 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
Fax:
PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
NEW CONSTRUCTION
RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
PIERCE State:
TACOMA
58GST
S1STST

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON NE CORNER OF ABV INTER

| MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS,

Remarks:

AND ROW AT ABV ADD

UPDATE

Type: CALL

CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
(253) 279-5102

WA

| AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qitr:
Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2640082 Lon: -122.4487062 SE Lat:
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592
PUGG07 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-2140
TACDPWO01  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287
TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398
TACPWR01 TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263

| TACSEW01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600
(253)591-5585

32

32-SE-NE

47.2625965 Lon: -122.4471986
Customer Service Repair

(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982
(253)591-5585
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Subject:
From:
Date:
To:

Ticket: 20460741
wa@occinc.com

Fri, Oct 23, 2020 6:39 pm
scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL™**

Washington Ticketi#: 20460741 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Update Of Tkt No: 20391002
Transmit Date: 10/23/20 Time: 6:39 PM
| Original Call Date: 10/23/20 Time: 6:39 PM
Work to Begin Date: 10/28/20 Time: 12:00 AM
| Caller Information
Company: T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
Contact Name: SCOTT FIERST Phone:
Alt. Contact: SCOTT FIERST Phone:
Best Time: Fax:
Address: PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
Caller Email: scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION
| Work Being Done For: RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
County: PIERCE State:
Place: TACOMA
58GST
Nearest Intersection: S1STST

Location of Work:

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER

MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS,

|
Address / Street:
|
|
|
|

Remarks:

AND ROW AT ABV ADD

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 12/07/2020 6:45 PM .

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2642087 Lon: -122.4490214 SE Lat:
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592
PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140
TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287

. TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398
TACPWR01 TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263
TACSEW01 TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585

32
32-SE-NE

47.2624144

Customer Service

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600
(253)591-5585

UPDATE
Type: CALL
CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
(253) 279-5102
WA
Lon: -122.4462979
Repair

(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982
(253)591-5585
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Subject: Ticket: 20391002
From: wa@occinc.com
Date: Fri, Sep 11, 2020 4:14 pm

To: scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 10/26/2020 4:15 PM .

Washington Ticket#:
Update Of Tkt No:
Transmit Date:
Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:

Company:
Contact Name:
Alt. Contact:
Best Time:
Address:
Caller Email:

Type of Work:
Work Being Done For:

County:
| Place:
| Address / Street:
Nearest Intersection:
|
|

Location of Work:

20391002 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
20318154
9/11/20 Time: 4:14 PM
9/11/20 Time: 4:14 PM
9/16/20 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
SCOTT - CALL 1ST Phone:
Fax:
PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
NEW CONSTRUCTION
RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
PIERCE State:
TACOMA
58S GST
S1ST ST

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD

Remarks:

UPDATE

Type: CALL

CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
(253) 279-5102

WA

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:

i Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2642087 Lon: -122.4490214 SE Lat:

Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns

l CcCc7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592

| PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343

| QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140
TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-6287

{ TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398

| TACPWR0O1  TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263

| TACSEW01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585

32
32-SE-NE

47.2624144

Customer Service

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600
(253)591-5585

Lon: -122.4462979

Repair

(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
{253)383-0982
(253)591-5585




Print | Close Window

Subject:
From:
Date:
To:

Ticket: 20318154
wa@occinc.com

Fri, Jul 31, 2020 12:10 pm
scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

**DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 09/14/2020 12:15 PM

Washington Ticket#:
Update Of Tkt No:
Transmit Date:

‘ Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:

| Company:
Contact Name:
Alt. Contact:
Best Time:
Address:
Calier Email:

‘ Type of Work:
Work Being Done For:

County:

Place:

Address / Street:
Nearest Intersection:

Location of Work:

Remarks:

20318154 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
20253920
7/31/20 Time: 12:10 PM
7/31/20 Time: 12:10 PM
8/05/20 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
SCOTT - CALL 18T Phone:
Fax:
PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
NEW CONSTRUCTION
RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
PIERCE State:
TACOMA
58GST
S18T ST

AND ROW AT ABV ADD

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS,

UPDATE

Type: CALL

CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
(253) 279-5102

WA

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2641199 Lon: -122.4489205 SE Lat:
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592

| PUGG07 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140

| TACDPW01 CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287

| TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398
TACPWR01 TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263

32
32-SE-NE

47.2626156

Customer Service

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600

Lon: -122.4471027

Repair

(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982




TACSEW01 TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities

. Please click on the following link to verify and confirm that the area covered represents the correct and complete work site area.
Link To Map for C_EMAIL

. Ifthe area covered is incomplete or inaccurate, it is your responsibility to notify the center immediately to update and correct the
locate. Failure to do so could result in a delay or an incomplete utility locate.

* Any other utilities or notification centers not listed, you will need to contact separately.

Did you know that you can submit your tickets online?
- Eliminate hold times.
« - Immediately receive a ticket number.
- View, Search, Update, Duplicate, and Print tickets.
Click the link below to Register for ITIC and start submitting your tickets on line today!
Washington ITIC

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Subject:
From:
Date:
To:

Ticket: 20253920
wa@occinc.com

scott@tbarger.com

Wed, Jun 24, 2020 12:50 pm

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 08/08/2020 1:00 PM .

Washington Ticket#:
Update Of Tkt No:
Transmit Date:
Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:

Company:
Contact Name:
Alt. Contact:
Best Time:
Address:
Caller Email:

Type of Work:
Work Being Done For:

County:
Place:
Address / Street:

| Nearest Intersection:

Location of Work:

20253920 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
20169680
6/24/20 Time: 12:50 PM
6/24/20 Time: 12:50 PM
6/27/20 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type:
SCOTT FIERST Phone:
SCOTT - CALL 18T Phone:
Fax:
PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
NEW CONSTRUCTION
RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
Dig Site Location
PIERCE State:
TACOMA
58GST
S1STST

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER

MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS,

Remarks:

AND ROW AT ABV ADD

UPDATE

Type: CALL

CONTRACTOR
(253) 279-5102
{253) 279-5102

WA

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : UPDATE - CALLER REFRESHING TICKET, REQUESTING REMARKS.

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr:
Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1
Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2640625 Lon: -122.4486898 SE Lat:
Members Notified
District Company Marking Concerns
CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592
PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140
TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287
TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398
TACPWR0O1 TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263
TACSEW01 TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585

32
32-SE-NE

47.2627640

Customer Service

(800)934-6489
(888)225-5773
(800)283-4237
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)502-8600
(253)591-5585

Lon: -122.4471848

Repair

(855)537-6296
(888)225-5773
(800)573-1311
(253)591-5287
(253)502-8344
(253)383-0982
(253)591-5585



Print | Close Window

Subject: Ticket: 20169680
From: wa@occinc.com
Date: Wed, May 06, 2020 12:26 pm
To: scott@tbarger.com

WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

***DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL**

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 06/20/2020 12:30 PM

UPDATE |

Washington Ticket#: 20169680 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
. Update Of Tkt No: 20109000
Transmit Date: 5/06/20 Time: 12:26 PM
‘ Original Call Date: 5/06/20 Time: 12:25 PM Type: CALL
: Work to Begin Date: 5/09/20 Time: 12:00 AM
| Caller Information
Company: T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type: CONTRACTOR
Contact Name: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
Alt, Contact: Phone:
Best Time: Fax:
‘ Address: PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
Caller Email: scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Work Being Done For: RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
: Dig Site Location
County: PIERCE State: WA
Place: TACOMA
Address / Street: 58GST
Nearest Intersection: S1ST ST

| Location of Work:

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD

Remarks:
AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN : +UPDATE TICKET - NEEDS REMARKED+

Caller Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32

Map Twp: 21N Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32-SE-NE

Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1

Poly 1: NW Lat: 47.2640625 Lon: -122.4486898 SE Lat: 47.2627640 Lon: -122.4471848
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns Customer Service Repair

CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592 (800)934-6489 (855)537-6296

PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773

QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140 (800)283-4237 (800)573-1311

TACDPWO01  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287

TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398 (253)502-8344 (253)502-8344

TACPWR01  TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263 (253)502-8600 (253)383-0982



-

TACSEWO01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities

. Please click on the following link to verify and confirm that the area covered represents the correct and complete work site area.
Link To Map for C EMAIL

. Ifthe area covered is incomplete or inaccurate, it is your responsibility to notify the center immediately to update and correct the
locate. Failure to do so could result in a delay or an incomplete utility locate.

*  Any other utilities or notification centers not listed, you will need to contact separately.

Did you know that you can submit your tickets online?
- Eliminate hold times.
. - Immediately receive a ticket number.
- View, Search, Update, Duplicate, and Print tickets.
Click the link below to Register for ITIC and start submitting your tickets on line today!
Washington ITIC

Copyright © 2003-2021. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Ticket: 20109000
From: wa@occinc.com
Date: Thu, Mar 19, 2020 2:12 pm
To: scott@tbarger.com

| WASHINGTON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER

**DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL***

Washington Ticket#: 20109000 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Transmit Date: 3/19/20 Time: 2:12 PM
Original Call Date: 3/19/20 Time: 1:49 PM Type: CALL
Work to Begin Date: 3/24/20 Time: 12:00 AM
Caller Information
Company: T BARGER DIRTWORKS Type: CONTRACTOR
Contact Name: SCOTT FIERST Phone: (253) 279-5102
| Alt. Contact: Phone:
| Best Time: Fax:
Address: PO BOX 1561; BUCKLEY, WA 98321
Caller Email: scott@tbarger.com
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION
| Work Being Done For: RUSH COMMERCIAL CONST
! Dig Site Location
| County: PIERCE State: WA
‘ Place: TACOMA
Address / Street: 58GST
‘ Nearest Intersection: S1STST
|
|
|

This ticket is valid for 45 days from the legal start date and time. The expiration date and time is 05/03/2020 2:00 PM .

Location of Work:

EXCAVATION SITE IS ON THE E SIDE OF THE ROAD. ADD IS ON CORNER OF ABV INTER
MARK THE ENTIRE PROP, EASEMENTS, AND ROW AT ABV ADD

Remarks:

AREA MARKED IN WHITE. TRSQ GIVEN

Caller Twp: Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32

Map Twp: Rng: 3E Sect-Qtr: 32-SE-NE

Excavation Coordinates for # Polygons: 1

Poly 1: NW Lat: Lon: -122.4486898 SE Lat: 47.2627640 Lon: -122.4471848
Members Notified

District Company Marking Concerns Customer Service Repair

CC7711 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592 (800)934-6489 (855)537-6296

PUGGO7 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 (888)225-5773 (888)225-5773

QLNWA16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140 (800)283-4237 (800)573-1311
TACDPWO1  CITY OF TACOMA PUB WORKS SIG (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287 (253)591-5287
TACH2001 TACOMA WATER DEPARTMENT (253)502-8398 (253)502-8344 (253)502-8344
TACPWR01  TACOMA PWR & CLICK NETWORK (253)502-8263 (253)502-8600 (2563)383-0982
TACSEWO01  TACOMA SEWER DEPARTMENT (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585 (253)591-5585

Excavator Responsibilities



